As Adopted by the Senate

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 112

2

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

Senator Romanchuk

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Stoodt's Fresh Market on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Stoodt's Fresh Market on the commemoration of its Centennial; and

WHEREAS, Stoodt's Fresh Market has become a local staple and a proud family tradition since its founding in 1923 by George Stoodt, Sr. All those who have comprised this endeavor, including its third-generation owner, Georjean Stoodt, have demonstrated exemplary professionalism and expertise, as well as an unwavering commitment to maintaining the highest industry standards. The tremendous efforts by the hard-working management and staff to serve the Clear Fork Valley and surrounding communities have been instrumental to the success of this celebrated grocery store; and

WHEREAS, From its inception, Stoodt's Fresh Market has enriched the lives of countless area residents, who have sought employment as well as a dependable company to provide quality selections from freshly baked goods, daily cut meats and cheeses, and carefully stocked shelves that cater to the needs of its patrons. Indeed, the establishment has evolved into an efficient business that carries curated products and routinely offers outstanding customer service; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's well-being and growth depend on forward-thinking 21 and innovative entrepreneurs, and we are proud to note that our state 22 has prospered through the diligent work of conscientious people such 23 as those affiliated with Stoodt's Fresh Market. These exceptional 24 individuals have made a lasting investment in the future of the 25 community over the past century that is worthy of emulation; therefore 26

As Adopted by the Senate	
be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General	28
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Stoodt's Fresh	29
Market on the occasion of its One Hundredth Anniversary and salute it	30
as a fine Ohio venture; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Stoodt's Fresh Market.	33

Page 2

S. R. No. 112